# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2866651 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| SAMUEL WILLIAM BENNETT   | 05/15/2014     |
| JENNIFER KATHRYN MARSDEN | 05/22/2014     |
| ROBERT ALEXANDER HANKIN  | 05/16/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED     |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | P.O. BOX 957, OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE |  |
| Internal Address: | ROAD TOWN                                    |  |
| City:             | TORTOLA                                      |  |
| State/Country:    | BR. VIRGIN ISLANDS                           |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29486107 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-6560

**Email:** mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (TTIFC)

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025819-9087-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JODI ANDERSON

SIGNATURE: /jodi anderson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=15076131\_025819-9087-US00\_-\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif source=15076131\_025819-9087-US00\_-\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page2.tif

PATENT 502820055 REEL: 032984 FRAME: 0428

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Techtronic Floor Care Technology Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands Corporation having its principal place of business at:

P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Samuel William Bennett 11 Sandown Close Downend, Bristol BS16 6SJ

Jennifer Kathryn Marsden 36 Gordon Road Halborne, Birmingham B17 9HB

Robert Alexander Hankin 42 John Street Enderby, Leicester LE19 4LE

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "HANDLE CONNECTOR" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/486,107, (Atty. File No. 025819-9087-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT REEL: 032984 FRAME: 0429 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized